

**Partition Suit No. 565 of 2022**

**Order No. 17 dated 28/01/2026.**

Today is fixed for PH.

Defendant no. 2 to 7 filed hazirah through Advocate.

Plaintiffs filed written examination in chief of plaintiff no. 1 namely Dolgobinda Ghosh along with a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixed **13.03.2026** for PH id necessary order.

**D & C by me  
CJSD, Lalbagh**

**Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,  
Civil Judge (Senior Division)  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B  
J.O.Code: WB01100.**