

Partition Suit No. 565 of 2022

Order No. 19 dated 06/05/2026.

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the parties filed respective hazirah.

Learned Advocate for both the parties are also present.

Plaintiffs have already filed examination-in-chief of plaintiff no.1 namely Dolgobinda Ghosh who found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 01:45pm.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned with strong direction upon the plaintiffs to remain present with their witness on next date positively otherwise necessary stringent order will be passed against them.

Fixed **22.06.2026** for PH id necessary order.

**D & C by me
CJSD, Lalbagh**

**Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.**